
 

Council 12 Officer and Committee Roster 

 
Council Office (310) 646-7518  afalax@unitedafa.org  

 

 

LEC Officers Email 

Kimberly Burckhalter   LECP kim@afalax.org 

Timothy Trueman     LECVP tim@afalax.org 

 Tanya Livingstone    LECSEC tanya@afalax.org 

 Jennifer Mannan        C12 REP 
 George Leivers          C12 REP 
 Anthony King            C12 REP 

jennifer@afalax.org 
george@afalax.org 
anthony@afalax.org 

 
                           EAP & Professional Standards  
                                    24 Hour Hotline 1-800-424-2406 
Jennifer Mannan*  EAP@afalax.org  
Tanya Livingstone*   
Cynthia Braasch   
Ernie Cornejo   
Tami Fukuda   
Tammy Wink- Gallego   

 
  Scheduling 
Sharlene Kirk*  Xing Zhou 

Timothy Trueman  Dave Mar 
Melanie Gonzales  Margarita Chen 
Greg Jacobs  Kaitlin White 

 

Grievance 

Kimberly Burckhalter*  grievance@afalax.org  

Timothy Trueman**   

 
 Membership Engagement/Communications 
Alicia Kern*                                                    engagement@afalax.org  

Liam Horgan  

 
            Government Affairs 
George Leivers*                                                 government@afalax.org  
Monica Sundseth  

 
 

Safety Health & Security 

George Leivers*  safety@afalax.org  

Heidi Avery   

Heidi Napier   
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                                             Reserve 

Marty Bierbrier*  reserve@afalax.org  

Alicia Kern   

Kerri Ko   

Kai Burro   

 

Insurance/Retirement/Occupational 
Timothy Trueman*        benefits@afalax.org  

Marina Bins                 occupationals@afalax.org   
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